PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael S.H. CHU	04/26/2002
Laddvanh BOUPHAVICHITH	04/26/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scimed Life Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	One Scimed Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11496740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: mwhite@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10546/71202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dougals E. Ringel

Total Attachments: 2

source=10546-71202_assignment#page1.tif source=10546-71202_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023818 FRAME: 0408

1 201 00:010

501070624

81808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL S.H. CHU of 121 Browne Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446 and LADDVANH BOUPHAVICHITH of 43 Berlin Street, Clinton, Massachusetts 01510 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to a U.S. patent application entitled MEDICAL CATHETER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME, executed on even date herewith and filed herewith, and of the invention therein described and claimed.

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., a Minnesota corporation having a usual place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNORS are willing to convey their entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, both in the Unites States and in all foreign countries, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over onto said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof and the Letters Patent thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of the said application under any international convention or treaty; and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned ASSIGNEE, agreeably with the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE that they will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that they will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, substituted, renewed, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I do hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day day MICHAEL S.H. CHU
State of Massachusetts County of MICOUSEX On this 20 day of 2002, before me personally appeared Michael S.H. Chu to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Kara m. n. Dan Notary Public
of ADDVANH BOUPHAVICHITH
County of Middulk On this 210 day of 4000, 2002, before me personally appeared Laddvanh Bouphavichith to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 023818 FRAME: 0410